06-28-2004

•		
ORM PTO-1585	F	
1-3:82 6-23001		
(F 3 C)		100-
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ◆	•	コリン

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♦	10277	⁷ 8224 <u> </u>		*
To the Honorable Commission	oner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original documents c	or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party Abraham Abdi, Terry I Charles Coulter		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: MERRICK ENGINEERING, INC.		
Additional name(s) of conveying par	ty(ies) attached? □Yes ⊠No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:				
	☐ Merger	Street Address: 12		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			<u></u>
Other		Street Address:		
Execution Date: February	23, 2004	City:	State: ZII	o
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? State: ZIP Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? B. Patent No.(s)		
Application number(s) or If this document is being f A Patent Application No.	patent number(s): iled together with a new applic	cation, the execution date	of the application	08R/F
29/200 116	3)	<i>B.</i> 1 atom (6)		
20/200,110	Additional numbers a	│ ttached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No)	<u>0</u> :
5. Name and address of pa concerning document should	•	6. Total number of app	olications and pater	nts involved: 1
Name:	G. Donald Weber, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	41): \$40.00	
Street Address:	18442 Taft Avenue	⊠ Enclosed - Check No. 12361 □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Villa Park St	ate:_ <u>CA</u> ZIP:_ <u>92861</u>	8. Deposit account number:		
06/25/2004 INSETACHE 00000054 29	200116			
01 FC:8021	40.00 (P) DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of t SE THIS SPACE	his page if paying by de	posit account.)
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowle copy of the original documents.	dge and belief, the foregoing i	nformation is true and co	rrect and any attac	hed copy is a true
G. Donald Weber, Jr.		\longrightarrow	June 18, 2	
Name of Person Sign	ing	Signature Total number of	Date pages comprising	-

PATENT REEL: 015495 FRAME: 0121

DKT. NO. MEI-34

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, MERRICK ENGINEERING, INC., a corporation of the State of California, doing business at 1275 Quarry Street, Corona, California 91719, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention and in any Letters Patent or Inventor's Certificate which may be granted therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of suitable and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Inventors hereby have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do, sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said Patent including all priority and/or Convention rights or benefits with respect thereon; said invention and Patent to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been by Assignee had this Assignment and sale not been made.

REEL: 015495 FRAME: 0122

AND, Inventors hereby grant to Assignee the right to apply in its own name for patents or Inventor's Certificates corresponding to the above invention in countries foreign to the United States.

FURTHER, Inventors hereby agree to promptly sign and properly execute all lawful papers necessary or helpful in obtaining U.S. or foreign patents on said invention including the filing of any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitution, or reissue applications on said invention.

RECORDED: 06/23/2004

REEL: 015495 FRAME: 0123